AUSLEY MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302) TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (850)224-9115 FAX (850)222-7560

Direct Dial for Michael Glazer- (850)425-5474 mglazer@ausley.com

July 24, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Katie Fuller Procurement Officer Florida Healthy Kids Corporation P.O. Box 980 Tallahassee, FL 32302 fullerk@healthykids.org

RE: Notice of Intent to Protest

Florida Healthy Kids Corporation ITN 2018-300-01

Dear Ms. Fuller:

This law firm represents Sunshine State Health Plan, Inc. ("Sunshine") in connection with the above referenced Invitation to Negotiate ("ITN"). This letter constitutes Sunshine's Notice of Intent to Protest the Florida Healthy Kids Corporation's notice of intended contract awards as reflected in the attached award Notice, and the exclusion of Sunshine from the notice of intended contract awards.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Michael L Glazer

cc:

Chris Coffey Steve Menton



Florida Healthy Kids Corporation Invitation to Negotiate 2018-300-01 for Medical Services and Coverage

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD

Statewide – Coventry Health Care of Florida, Inc. d/b/a
Aetna Better Health of Florida

Statewide – Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc.

Regions 9, 10 and 11 – South Florida Community Care Network, LLC d/b/a Community Care Plan

Any party who is substantially affected by FHKC's intended decision to award a contract must file a written notice of intent to protest with FHKC within seventy-two (72) hours after the posting of the notice of intent to award, excluding weekends and state holidays. A substantially affected party is any party who submitted a proposal or response for the services that are at issue in the protest.

The substantially affected party must file a formal written protest within five (5) business days after the date of the notice of intent to protest is filed.

Failure of a vendor to timely file a notice of intent to protest and formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceedings and waiver of any rights to contest FHKC's intended decision.